
Communication Software Technical Committee
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GC 2017, December 04-08, Singapore

 The meeting of the Communication Software Technical 
Committee was held on Tuesday, December 5 at 11:00. AM - 

12:30 PM
Room No - 4611

Hotel Marina Bay Sands, Singapore

Agenda: 

1-Welcome and introduction 
2-Approval of the Agenda 
3-Approval of the ICC 2017 (May 2017) TC meeting minutes 4-Administrative matters 
a-Recertification 
b-Report on website 
5-Reports on Special Interest Groups (SIG)  
6-Reports on standards activities 
a-CONFERENCES 7-Achievement awards  
8-Next TC  

Meeting Minute 

Technical Committee on Communications Software (TCS) Minutes from the meeting at GC 2017 
Singapore, December 5 at 11:00. 
The following meeting agenda was proposed and accepted. 

Opening and introduction Prof. Hacene Fouchal welcomed attendees and opened meeting. 

- Introduction All participants introduced themselves.  
- The list of the attendees is given below: Hossam Hassanein, Queen’s University, 

hossam@cs.queensu.ca Azzedine Boukerche, University of Ottawa (Canada), 
boukerche@site.uottawa.ca Jalel Ben Othmane, University of Paris 13 (France), jbo@univ-
paris13.fr Periklis Chatzimisios, Alexander TEI of Tressalonki (Greece), peris@it.teithe.gr Bechir 
Hamdaoui, Oregon S. University (USA), hamdaoui@eecs.orst.edu, Tarik Taleb, Aalto University 
(Finland), talebtarik@gmail.com, Soumaya Cherkaoui, U. Sherbrooke (Canada), 
soumaya.cherkaoui@usherbrooke.ca, Abd-Elhamid M. Taha  Alfaisal University 
ataha@alfaisal.edu , Sidi-Mohammed Senouci, University of Bourgogne (France), 
sidimohammmed.senouci@u-bourgogne.fr Sedjelmaci hichem, University of Bourgogne 
(France), sedjelmaci@ u-bourgogne. Cheng Li, Memorial University (Canada), lichen@mun.ca 
Nidal Nasser, Alfaisal University (Saoudi Arabia), nnidal@gmail.com Yacine Ghameri-doudane, 
University of Larochelle (France), yacine.ghameri@univlarochelle.fr Abdallah Shami, University 
of Western Ontario (Canada), ashami2@uwo.ca Abderrahim Benslimane University of Avignon 
(France) benslimane@ieee.org, Abdellarif Kobbane, Mohammed V University of Rabbat 
(Morroco), abdellatif.kobbane@um5.ac.ma (Secretary) Adlen Ksentini (Vice-Chair), Eurecom 
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(France), adlen.ksentini@eurecom.fr Hacene Fouchal (Chair), University of Reims 
(France),hacene.fouchal@univreims.fr.  

- Approval of last meeting minutes The minutes of the last meeting was presented by Fouchal and 
approved by all the participants. 

- Approval of minutes of last meeting held @ ICC2017. 
- Prof. Fouchal explains the different points and sections of the certification and different steps. 
- Conference updates: a. GLOBECOM 2018, ICC 2018, b. Other conferences, workshops 
-Achievement awards 
Awards Two TCS awards have been distributed to: Prof. Abdellah Shami, Western University, 
Canada, and Prof. Tarik Taleb, Aalto University, Finland. 

Finish 12:30pm


